PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Inova Labs, LLC			05/11/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Inova Labs, Inc.			
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center			
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: D6066		655	D606655	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(512)853-8801Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	jpitre@intprop		CH \$4	
	jpitre@intprop			
Email: Correspondent Name	jpitre@intprop : Jackie Pitre			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	jpitre@intprop : Jackie Pitre 700 Lavaca	.com		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	jpitre@intprop : Jackie Pitre 700 Lavaca Suite 800 Austin, TEXA	.com		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	jpitre@intprop : Jackie Pitre 700 Lavaca Suite 800 Austin, TEXA	.com 6 78701		

501259423

source=Name_Change_Inova#page4.tif source=Name_Change_Inova#page5.tif source=Name_Change_Inova#page6.tif source=Name_Change_Inova#page7.tif source=Name_Change_Inova#page8.tif source=Name_Change_Inova#page10.tif source=Name_Change_Inova#page10.tif source=Name_Change_Inova#page11.tif source=Name_Change_Inova#page12.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "INOVA LABS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INOVA LABS, LLC" TO "INOVA LABS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3543628 8100V

100490643

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7985772

DATE: 05-11-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:43 PM 05/11/2010 FILED 12:43 PM 05/11/2010 SRV 100490643 - 3543628 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The jurisdiction where Inova Labs, LLC (the "Company") first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Company first formed is July 2, 2002.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Inova Labs, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Company as set forth in the attached Certificate of Incorporation is Inova Labs, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 11th day of May, 2010.

INOVA LABS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: H. David Shookley, Jr. Title: Chief Executive Officer

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "INOVA LABS, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3543628 8100V

100490643

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7985772

DATE: 05-11-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:43 PM 05/11/2010 FILED 12:43 PM 05/11/2010 SRV 100490643 - 3543628 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INOVA LABS, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Inova Labs, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is located at the Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("<u>DGCL</u>").

ARTICLE IV

(A) <u>Classes of Stock</u>. The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, "<u>Common Stock</u>" and "<u>Preferred Stock</u>." The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 11,365,000 shares, each with a par value of \$0.001 per share. Ten million (10,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock, and one million three hundred sixty five thousand (1,365,000) shares shall be Preferred Stock.

(B) Rights, Preferences and Restrictions of Series A-1 Preferred Stock.

The Preferred Stock authorized by this Certificate of Incorporation may be issued from time to time in one or more series. The first series of Preferred Stock shall be designated "<u>Series</u> <u>A-1 Preferred Stock</u>" and shall consist of 165,000 shares. The rights, preferences, privileges, and restrictions granted to and imposed on the Series A-1 Preferred Stock are as set forth below in this Article IV(B).

1. **Dividends.** The holders of shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive dividends, out of any assets legally available therefor, when and as declared by the Board of Directors.

2. Liquidation.

(a) <u>Preference</u>. In the event of any liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, either voluntary or involuntary, the holders of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive, prior and in preference to any distribution of any of the assets of the Corporation to the holders of Common Stock by reason of their ownership thereof, an

amount equal to the Series A-1 Preference Amount (as adjusted for stock splits, stock dividends, reclassification and the like) for each share of Series A-1 Preferred Stock then held by them. If, upon the occurrence of such event, the assets and funds thus distributed among the holders of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be insufficient to permit the payment to such holders of the full aforesaid preferential amounts, then the entire assets and funds of the Corporation legally available for distribution shall be distributed ratably among the holders of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock in proportion to the preferential amount each such holder is otherwise entitled to receive. For purpose of the foregoing, "Series A-1 Preference Amount" shall mean \$10.00 plus six percent (6%) per annum thereon from January 1, 2010 through the date of liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation.

(b) <u>Remaining Assets</u>. Upon the completion of the distribution to the holders of Series A-1 Preferred Stock pursuant to Section 2(a) above, if assets remain in the Corporation, the holders of the Common Stock of the Corporation shall receive all of the remaining assets of the Corporation which shall be distributed ratably among such holders in proportion to their respective number of issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock then held.

3. **Redemption**. The Series A-1 Preferred Stock is not redeemable.

4. <u>Conversion</u>. The holders of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall have conversion rights as follows (the "<u>Conversion Rights</u>"):

(a) <u>Right to Convert</u>. Subject to Section 4(b), each share of Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be convertible, at the option of the holder thereof, at any time after the date of issuance of such share, at the office of the Corporation or any transfer agent for such stock, into such number of fully paid and nonassessable shares of Common Stock as is determined by dividing \$10.00 (the "<u>Series A-1 Conversion Price</u>") by the Conversion Price applicable to such share, determined as hereafter provided, in effect on the date the certificate is surrendered for conversion ("<u>Conversion Price</u>"). The initial Conversion Price per share of Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be \$10.00, subject to adjustment as set forth in Section 4(c).

Mechanics of Conversion. Before any holder of Series A-1 (b) Preferred Stock shall be entitled to convert such Series A-1 Preferred Stock into shares of Common Stock, the holder shall surrender the certificate or certificates therefor, duly endorsed (or a reasonably acceptable affidavit and indemnity undertaking in the case of a lost, stolen or destroyed certificate), at the office of the Corporation or of any transfer agent for such series of Series A-1 Preferred Stock, and shall give written notice to the Corporation at its principal corporate office, of the election to convert the same and shall state therein the name or names in which the certificate or certificates for shares of Common Stock are to be issued. The Corporation shall, as soon as practicable thereafter, issue and deliver at such office to such holder of Series A-1 Preferred Stock, or to the nominee or nominees of such holder, a certificate or certificates for the number of shares of Common Stock to which such holder shall be entitled as aforesaid and a certificate for the remaining number of shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock if less than all of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock evidenced by the certificate were surrendered. Such conversion shall be deemed to have been made immediately prior to the close of business on the date of such surrender of the shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock to be converted, and the

503629 000003 HOUSTON 691141.1

person or persons entitled to receive the shares of Common Stock issuable upon such conversion shall be treated for all purposes as the record holder or holders of such shares of Common Stock as of such date. If the conversion is in connection with an underwritten public offering of securities registered pursuant to the Securities Act the conversion may, at the option of any holder tendering such Series A-1 Preferred Stock for conversion, be conditioned upon the closing with the underwriters of the sale of securities pursuant to such offering, in which event any persons entitled to receive Common Stock upon conversion of such Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall not be deemed to have converted such Series A-1 Preferred Stock until immediately prior to the closing of such sale of securities.

(c) <u>Conversion Price Adjustments of Series A-1 Preferred Stock</u> <u>for Certain Splits and Combinations</u>. The Conversion Price of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be subject to adjustment from time to time as follows:

Stock Splits and Dividends. In the event the Corporation (i) should at any time fix a record date for the effectuation of a split or subdivision of the outstanding shares of Common Stock or the determination of holders of Common Stock entitled to receive a dividend or other distribution payable in additional shares of Common Stock or securities or rights convertible into, or entitling the holder thereof to receive directly or indirectly, additional shares of Common Stock ("Common Stock Equivalents") without payment of any consideration by such holder for the additional shares of Common Stock or the Common Stock Equivalents (including the additional shares of Common Stock issuable upon conversion or exercise thereof), then, as of such record date (or the date of such dividend distribution, split or subdivision if no record date is fixed), the Conversion Price of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be appropriately decreased so that the number of shares of Common Stock issuable on conversion of each share of such series shall be increased in proportion to such increase of the aggregate of shares of Common Stock outstanding and those issuable with respect to such Common Stock Equivalents with the number of shares issuable with respect to Common Stock Equivalents.

(ii) <u>Reverse Stock Splits</u>. If the number of shares of Common Stock outstanding at any time is decreased by a combination of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, then, following the record date of such combination, the Conversion Price for the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be appropriately increased so that the number of shares of Common Stock issuable on conversion of each share of such series shall be decreased in proportion to such decrease in outstanding shares.

(d) <u>Other Distributions</u>. In the event the Corporation shall declare a distribution (other than a subdivision, combination or merger or sale of assets transaction provided for elsewhere in this Section 4) payable in securities of other persons, evidences of indebtedness issued by the Corporation or other persons, assets (excluding cash dividends) or options or rights not referred to in Section 4(c)(i), then, in each such case for the purpose of this Section 4(d), the holders of Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be entitled to a proportionate share of any such distribution as though they were the holders of the number of shares of Common Stock of the Corporation into which their shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock are convertible as of the record date fixed for the determination of the holders of Common Stock of the Corporation.

503629 000003 HOUSTON 691141.1

(e) <u>Recapitalizations</u>. If at any time or from time to time, there shall be a recapitalization of the Common Stock (other than a subdivision, combination or merger or sale of assets transaction provided for elsewhere in this Section 4) provision shall be made so that the holders of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall thereafter be entitled to receive upon conversion of their shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock the number of shares of stock or other securities or property of the Corporation or otherwise, to which a holder of Common Stock deliverable upon conversion would have been entitled on such recapitalization. In any such case, appropriate adjustment shall be made in the application of the provisions of this Section 4 with respect to the rights of the holders of such Series A-1 Preferred Stock after the recapitalization to the end that the provisions of this Section 4 (including adjustment of the Conversion Price then in effect and the number of shares purchasable upon conversion of such Series A-1 Preferred Stock) shall be applicable after that event and be as nearly equivalent as practicable.

(f) <u>No Impairment</u>. The Corporation will not, through any reorganization, recapitalization, transfer of assets, consolidation, merger, dissolution, issue or sale of securities or any other voluntary action, avoid or seek to avoid the observance or performance of any of the terms to be observed or performed hereunder by the Corporation, but will at all times in good faith assist in the carrying out of all the provisions of this Section 4 and in the taking of all such action as may be necessary or appropriate in order to protect the Conversion Rights of the holders of Series A-1 Preferred Stock against impairment.

(g) No Fractional Shares and Certificate as to Adjustments.

(i) No fractional shares shall be issued upon the conversion of any share or shares of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock, and the number of shares of Common Stock to be issued shall be rounded down to the nearest whole share. The number of shares issuable upon such conversion shall be determined on the basis of the total number of shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock the holder is at the time converting (or are being automatically converted) into Common Stock and the number of shares of Common Stock issuable upon such aggregate conversion. If the conversion would result in any fractional share, the Corporation shall, in lieu of issuing any such fractional share, pay the holder thereof an amount in cash equal to the fair market value of such fractional share of Common Stock on the date of conversion, as determined in good faith by the Board of Directors.

(ii) Upon the occurrence of each adjustment or readjustment of the Conversion Price of Series A-1 Preferred Stock pursuant to this Section 4, the Corporation, at its expense, shall promptly compute such adjustment or readjustment in accordance with the terms hereof and prepare and furnish to each holder of such Series A-1 Preferred Stock a certificate setting forth such adjustment or readjustment and showing in detail the facts upon which such adjustment or readjustment is based. The Corporation shall, upon the written request at any time of any holder of Series A-1 Preferred Stock, furnish or cause to be furnished to such holder a like certificate setting forth (A) such adjustment and readjustment, (B) the Conversion Price for the Series A-1 Preferred Stock at the time in effect, and (C) the number of shares of Common Stock and the amount, if any, of other property which at the time would be received upon the conversion of a share of Series A-1 Preferred Stock.

(h) <u>Notices of Record Date</u>. In the event of any taking by the Corporation of a record of the holders of any class of securities for the purpose of determining the holders thereof who are entitled to receive any dividend (other than a cash dividend) or other distribution, any right to subscribe for, purchase or otherwise acquire any shares of stock of any class or any other securities or property, or to receive any other right, the Corporation shall mail to each holder of Series A-1 Preferred Stock, at least 10 days prior to the date specified therein, a notice specifying the date on which any such record is to be taken for the purpose of such dividend, distribution or right, and the amount and character of such dividend, distribution or right.

(i) <u>Reservation of Stock Issuable Upon Conversion</u>. The Corporation shall at all times reserve and keep available out of its authorized but unissued shares of Common Stock, solely for the purpose of effecting the conversion of the shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock, such number of its shares of Common Stock as shall from time to time be sufficient to effect the conversion of all outstanding shares of such series of Series A-1 Preferred Stock; and if at any time the number of authorized but unissued shares of Common Stock shall not be sufficient to effect the conversion of all then outstanding shares of such series of Series A-1 Preferred Stock, in addition to such other remedies as shall be available to the holder of such Series A-1 Preferred Stock, the Corporation will take such corporate action as may, in the opinion of its counsel, be necessary to increase its authorized but unissued shares of Common Stock to such number of shares as shall be sufficient for such purposes, including, without limitation, engaging in best efforts to obtain the requisite stockholder approval of any necessary amendment to this Certificate of Incorporation.

(j) <u>Notices</u>. Any notice required by the provisions of this Section 4 to be given to the holders of shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be deemed given if deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, and addressed to each holder of record at his address appearing on the books of the Corporation.

5. <u>Voting Rights</u>. Except as expressly provided by this Certificate of Incorporation or as provided by law, the holders of Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall have the same voting rights as the holders of Common Stock and shall be entitled to notice of any stockholders' meeting in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation, and the holders of Common Stock and the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall vote together as a single class on all matters. Each holder of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote for each share of Common Stock held, and each holder of Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be entitled to the number of votes equal to the number of shares of Common Stock into which such shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock could be converted. Fractional votes shall not, however, be permitted and any fractional voting rights available on an as-converted basis (after aggregating all shares into which shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock held by each holder could be converted) shall be rounded to the nearest whole number (with one-half being rounded upward).

6. <u>Protective Provisions</u>. So long as any shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock are outstanding (as adjusted for stock splits, stock dividends, reclassification and the like), the Corporation shall not (by amendment, merger, consolidation or otherwise) without first obtaining the approval (by vote or written consent, as provided by law) of the holders of at least

503629 000003 HOUSTON 691141.1

a majority of the then outstanding shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock, alter or change the rights, preferences or privileges of the Series A-1 Preferred Stock.

7. <u>Status of Converted Stock</u>. In the event any shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be converted pursuant to Section 4 hereof, the shares so converted shall be cancelled and shall not be issuable by the Corporation.

(C) <u>Common Stock</u>. Except as otherwise provided herein, the rights granted to the Common Stock are as set forth below.

1. **Dividend Rights.** The holders of the Common Stock shall be entitled to receive, when and as declared by the Board of Directors, out of any assets of the Corporation legally available therefor, such dividends as may be declared from time to time by the Board of Directors.

2. <u>Liquidation Rights</u>. Upon the liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, the assets of the Corporation shall be distributed as provided in Section 2 of Article IV(B).

3. **Redemption**. The Common Stock is not redeemable.

4. <u>Voting Rights</u>. Each holder of Common Stock shall have the right to one vote per share of Common Stock, and shall be entitled to notice of any stockholders' meeting in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation, and shall be entitled to vote upon such matters and in such manner as may be provided by law. The number of authorized shares of Common Stock may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares thereof then outstanding) by the affirmative vote of the holders of shares of capital stock of the Corporation representing a majority of the votes represented by all outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, irrespective of the provisions of Section 242(b)(2) of the DGCL, in addition to any vote of the holders of one or more series of Series A-1 Preferred Stock that may be required by the terms of this Certificate of Incorporation.

ARTICLE V

The Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless otherwise provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VII

To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Without limiting the foregoing in any respect, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the

503629 000003 HOUSTON 691141.1

Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the DGCL, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the DGCL is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended. Any repeal or modification of this provision shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE VIII

Each person who was or is made a party or is threatened to be made a party to or (A) is involved in any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (hereinafter a "proceeding"), by reason of the fact that he or she, or a person of whom he or she is the legal representative, is or was a director or officer of the Corporation, or serves, in any capacity, any corporation, partnership or other entity in which the Corporation has a partnership or other interest, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent authorized by the DGCL, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended (but, in case of any such amendment, only to the extent that such amendment permits the Corporation to provide broader indemnification rights than said law permitted the Corporation to provide prior to such amendment), against all expense, liability and loss reasonably incurred or suffered by such person in connection therewith and such indemnification shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of his or her heirs, executors and administrators; provided, however, the Corporation shall indemnify any such person seeking indemnification pursuant to this paragraph (A) in connection with a proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such person only if such proceeding (or part thereof) was authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation. The Corporation may, by action of its Board of Directors, provide indemnification to employees or agents of the Corporation with the same scope and effect as the foregoing indemnification of directors and officers.

(B) The right to indemnification and the payment of expenses incurred in defending a proceeding in advance of its final disposition conferred in this Article VIII shall not be exclusive of any right which any person may have or hereafter acquire under any statute, provision of the Certificate of Incorporation, by-law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise.

(C) The Corporation may maintain insurance, at its expense, to protect itself and any director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against any such expense, liability or loss, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify such person against such expense, liability or loss under the DGCL.

(D) If any paragraph of this Article VIII shall be deemed to be invalid or ineffective in any proceedings, the remaining paragraphs hereof shall not be affected and shall remain in full force and effect.

ARTICLE IX

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE X

The incorporator of the Corporation is H. David Shockley, Jr., whose mailing address is 2101 E. St. Elmo Road, Suite 275, Austin, Texas 78744. The powers of the incorporator shall terminate upon the filing of this Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware. The name and the address of each member of the Corporation's Board of Directors are as follows:

<u>Name</u> H. David Shockley, Jr.	<u>Address</u> 2101 E. St. Elmo Road, Suite 275 Austin, Texas 78744
William R. Wilkinson	2101 E. St. Elmo Road, Suite 275 Austin, Texas 78744

* * *

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the DGCL, does hereby make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is his act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and, accordingly, has hereunto set his hand this 11th day of May, 2010.

H. David Shockley, Jr., Incorporator

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INOVA LABS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INOVA LABS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



3543628 8300

100491668 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

AUTHENT CATION: 7985787

DATE: 05-11-10